09:24am

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO (Rev. 8-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (dep. 4-94)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patents ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Date: April					
Weatherford International Inc.	Name: Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Ye	s _X_No Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 515 Post Oak Blvd.				
Security Agreement Change of Nam	Suite 600				
Other	City: <u>Houston</u> State: TX Zip: <u>77027</u>				
Execution Date: April 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _ X_ No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	tion, the execution date of the application is:(Date of Filing)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
B. Patent No.(s) 5,495,892 issued March 5, 1996; and 6	,145,598 issued November 14, 2000				
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cordocument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Name: William B. Patterson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)				
Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN	<u>L.L.P.</u> Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	20-0782/ WEAT/0001A/WBP				
Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard, Sulte 1500	8. Deposit account number: 20-0782/WEAT/0001A/WBP				
City: Houston State: TX Zlp: 776					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
William B. Patterson Name of Person Signing	Signature BATT 18 April 03				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

700028298

09:25am

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weatherford International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 5 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1760, Houston, Texas, 77027, United States (herein called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful Inventions (herein "Inventions") and improvement(s) listed on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027, United States (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, tittle and interest in and to said Inventions, improvements and any patent and patent application thereon listed on the attached Schedule; and

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of (i) One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to it, and (ii) for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- Said Inventions and improvements listed on the attached Schedule; and 1.
- Said United States of America patents and/or patent applications listed on 2. the attached Schedule;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use 3. of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like 4. protection for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- All international rights or priority associated with said Inventions, 5. applications, patents and the like protection.

WEAT/0001A

Assignor covenants that Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue an U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

By:

Name: Scott H. Brown

Weatherford International, Inc.

Title: Assistant Secretary

09:25am From-Moser, Patterson & Sheridan L.L.P. +713 623 4846 T-971 P.006/006 F-306

WEAT/0001A

SCHEDULE

United States Patents:

U.S. Patent 5,495,892, Date of Patent March 05, 1996, Serial No. 08/175,603; Entitled: "Inflatable Packer Device and Method"; Filed: December 30, 1993.

U.S. Patent 6,145,598, Date of Patent November 14, 2000, Serial No. 08/971,853; Entitled: "Hydrostatic, Slow Actuating Subterranean Well Tool Manipulation Device and Method"; Filed: November 17, 1997.

18-03

Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, L.L.P.

+713 623 4846

Attorneys at Law 3040 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1500 Houston, Texas 77056-6582 Telephone (713) 623-4844 Facsimile (713) 623-4846 www.mpslip.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:	April 18, 2003	FILE NO:	WEAT/0001A			
TO:	Assignment Division		FAX NO:	703-306-5995		
COMPANY:	United States Patent and Trademark Office					
FROM:	Mary K. Shaver, Paralegal		PAGE(S): with cover	5		
MESSAGE:		•	Original to Follow	☐ YES	⊠ NO	

Attached for filing is an Assignment, a Recordation Cover Sheet, and a copy to charge deposit account no. 20-0782/WEAT/0001A/WBP.

Regarding:

U.S. Patent 5,495,892, Date of Patent March 05, 1996, Serial No. 08/175,603; Entitled: "Inflatable Packer Device and Method"; Filed: December 30, 1993.

And

U.S. Patent 6,145,598, Date of Patent November 14, 2000, Serial No. 08/971.853; Entitled: "Hydrostatic, Slow Actuating Subterranean Well Tool Manipulation Device and Method"; Filed: November 17, 1997.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

FCIAM PTC-1595 RECORDATION (Apr. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (app. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	il 16, 2003 2. Name and address of receiving				
Weatherford International Inc.	Name: <u>Weatherford/Lamb</u> ,	Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Y	es X No Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X AssignmentMerger	Street Address:515 Post O	ak Bivd.			
Security Agreement Change of Na	me <u>Suite 600</u>				
Other	City: <u>Houston</u> State:]	ΓX Zip: <u>77027</u>			
Execution Date: April 16, 2003					
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes _X_No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:(Date of Filing)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
B. Patent No.(s) 5,495,892 issued March 5, 1996; and	6,145,598 issued November 14, 2000				
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_N					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:	oncerning 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 2			
Name: William B. Patterson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$ <u>80.00</u>			
Internal Address: MÖSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDA	N, L.L.P Enclosed				
	X Authorized to be charged	i to deposit account			
		<u>WBP</u>			
Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1500					
	8. Deposit account number: 20-0782/WEAT/0001A/W	/ <u>BP</u>			
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 7					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	information is true and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the original			
•	(NO. P. PT.	18 April 12			
William B. Patterson Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	ttachments and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 04/18/2003